Fairlamb Lavender Farm

741 Georgetown Road, Sandy Lake, PA 16145 judy@fairlamblavenderfarm.com

FAIRLAMB LAVENDER FARM VENDOR CONTRACT: In accordance with the terms of this agreement, the undersigned vendor contracts for 10x10 vendor space offered by *Fairlamb Lavender Farm* on October 23rd, 2021 for the event *Witch's Night Out* from 5pm-10pm. Very limited electricity is available. Vendor agrees to pay a nonrefundable \$15 fee plus a door prize donation. Vendor will receive 1 food voucher to use at the event, plus advertising by Fairlamb Lavender Farm.

______(Signature) the duly authorized representative of the undersigned organization, does subscribe and agree to all terms and conditions contained in this contract. I hereby indemnify and hold harmless *Fairlamb Lavender Farm* for any loss or injury that may occur during the event.

Vendor Organization		
Contact (Please Print Name)		
Mailing Address:		
Ph/cell:	email:	
Description of Crafts:		
Signature:	Date:	

CONDITIONS AND TERMS:

- Contract must be received by October 10th, 2021. Application is for one 10' x 10' space.
- You must provide your own tent(s), table(s), and chair(s).
- Limited electricity may available, but no guarantee
- This event is outside; this is a rain or shine event and no refunds will be given.
- Your contract applications will be processed on a first come, first serve basis.
- We reserve the right to select vendors so that we have a broad representation of products
- Preference will be given to crafts and artists that are demonstrating their craft.
- Check in/set-up is from 12:00 PM 4:00 PM
- Please submit your application by mail or email by 10/10/2021 to:

FAIRLAMB avena

Judy Fairlamb Fairlamb Lavender Farm 741 Georgetown Road Sandy Lake, PA 16145 judy@fairlamblavenderfarm.com 814-795-7565